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CHAPTER 121. 

[Publicized April 4, 1872.] 

AN ACT to amend section one of chapter forty-nine of the gener-
al laws of 1870, entitled" an act to provide for a course of in-
struction in the state normol schools for certain pupils of the 
Soldiers' Orphans' Home." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section one of chapter forty-nine (49) Amended. 
of the general laws of 1870, entitled "an act to provide 
for a course of instruction in the state normal schools 
for certain pupils of the Soldiers' Orphans' Home," is 
hereby amended by adding thereto, as follows : "pro- 
vided, thet if the president of such normal school shall 
designate annually a number knot exceeding three) of 
such pupils who have been in attendance upon school 
two years, as manifesting unusual excellence in schol-
arship, and peculiar talent and qualifications for teach-
ing, the board of trustees of the Soldiers' Orphans' 
Home may continue such pupils in such normal school 
until they have finished the course of instruction at 
such schooL 

Approved March 23, 1872. 

CHAPTER 122. 

[Published April 8, 1872.] 

AN ACT to provide compensation for opening the present session, 
and for indexing and completing the transcribing of the jour-
nals of the senate and assembly. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senata 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SEC'TION 1. There is hereby appropriated to J. H. Appropriated to rnesferk Waggoner, chief clerk of the senate, out of any money 	of 
 

in the state treasury, not otherwise appropriated, for 
indexing the senate journal of the present session, 


